CENTRAL FUND OF CANADA LTD

Form 6-K

June 25, 2015
UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549
Form 6-K
REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16
UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the month of: June 2015
Commission File No.: 001-09038
CENTRAL FUND OF CANADA LIMITED
(Translation of registrant's name into English)

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

CENTRAL FUND OF CANADA LIMITED

(Registrant)

Date: June 25, 2015 By:/s/ J.C. STEFAN SPICER

(Signature)

J.C. Stefan Spicer, President & CEO

EXHIBIT INDEX

CENTRAL FUND OF CANADA LIMITED

Exhibit to Form 6-K for Press Release filing on June 25, 2015

Form 6-K

Exhibit 99.1: Press Release - June 25, 2015

Oppression Application Commenced Against Central Fund of Canada Limited